South Fla. (7-7,0-1 AAC) -vs- SMU (10-2,1-0 AAC)
01/01/20 at Moody Coliseum, Dallas, TX

Date: 01/01/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: d‘;;]%g:p?’gm South Fla. 26 38 64
Site: Moody Coliseum, Dallas, TX SMU 42 40 82
Referees: Jamie Luckie, Brian O'Connell, Doug Sirmons
South Fla. 64
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Rideau,Laquincy * 30 6-14 1-6 1-2 1-4 5 3 5 4 0 2 14
01 Castaneda,Xavier * 30 3-6 2-3 2-2 0-5 5 0 2 2 0 2 10
13 Brown,Justin * 29 3-8 1-5 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 1 7
02 Dawson,Ezacuras * 24 2-10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 5
04  Durr,Michael * 20 2-5 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 1 1 0 0 4
00 Collins,David 28 2-9 0-0 3-7 3-1 4 2 2 3 0 2 7
34  Maricevic,Antun 13 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 6
22  Akec,Madut 11 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 1 1 6
11 Calleja,Mark 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
33 Mack,B.J. 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
24  Chaplin,Jamir 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-64 8-22 6-11 12-18 30 10 14 13 1 10 64
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-32 34.38 % 4-9 44.44 % 0-1 0.00 %
Second Half 14-32 43.75 % 4-13 30.77 % 6-10 60.00 %
Total 25-64 39.1 % 8-22 36.4 % 6-11 545 %
Technical Fouls: (1)
Collins,David Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 O
SMU 82
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Mike,lsiaha * 31 9-14 3-7 3-3 0-4 4 2 3 3 0 3 24
00 Jolly,Tyson * 33 6-10 2-5 0-0 1-5 6 2 4 0 2 3 14
03 Davis,Kendric * 29 5-10 2-4 0-0 2-3 5 2 9 5 1 1 12
25 Chargois,Ethan * 22 3-5 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 3 1 2 0 6
01 Hunt,Feron * 28 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 1 4 1 1 4
05 Bandoumel,Emmanuel 23  4-7 1-4 3-3 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 0o 12
24  Ray,Everett 9 3-3 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 (0] 0 8
22 Jasey,lsiah 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 2 1 0 2
13  White,CJ 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
04  Smith IV,Charles 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20  Youngkin,Grant 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 0 0 0 (0] 0 0
23  Tabor Jr.,Alex 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-57 10-27 6-6 6-30 36 14 22 17 7 8 82
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 17-27 62.96 % 5-12 41.67 % 3-3 100.00 %
Second Half 16-30 53.33 % 5-15 33.33 % 3-3 100.00 %
Total 33-57 57.9% 10-27 37.0% 6-6 100.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 40
Largest Lead: 0 O

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 19

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 22

Fast Break Points: 20



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: South Fla. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SMU
MISS 3PTR by RIDEAU,LAQUINCY 19:55
REBOUND OFF by DURR,MICHAEL --
GOOD LAYUP by DURR,MICHAEL(in the paint) 19:49 2-0 V2
19:37 TURNOVER by DAVIS,KENDRIC
STEAL by BROWN,JUSTIN 19:37
MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,EZACURAS (fastbreak)(in the
paint) 19:30
- REBOUND DEF by CHARGOIS,ETHAN
19:10 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,KENDRIC(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DURR,MICHAEL -
MISS JUMPER by CASTANEDA,XAVIER(in the paint) 18:59
- REBOUND DEF by HUNT,FERON
18:52 TURNOVER by HUNT,FERON
GOOD JUMPER by CASTANEDA,XAVIER(in the paint) 18:34 4-0 V4

ASSIST by DAWSON,EZACURAS —
18:20 4-2 V2 GOOD JUMPER by JOLLY,TYSON(in the paint)
= ASSIST by DAVIS,KENDRIC
TURNOVER by CASTANEDA,XAVIER 17:59
17:59 STEAL by HUNT,FERON
17:54 4-5 H1 GOOD 3PTR by MIKE,ISIAHA(fastbreak)
= ASSIST by DAVIS,KENDRIC
GOOD LAYUP by RIDEAU,LAQUINCY(in the paint) 17:34 65 V1
ASSIST by CASTANEDA,XAVIER =
17:07 6-7 H1 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,KENDRIC(in the paint)

TURNOVER by RIDEAU,LAQUINCY 16:58
FOUL by BROWN,JUSTIN 16:37

16:37 6-8 H2 GOOD FT by MIKE,ISIAHA
SUB OUT by CASTANEDA,XAVIER 16:37
SUB IN by COLLINS,DAVID 16:37

16:37 6-9 H 3 GOOD FT by MIKE,ISIAHA
MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,DAVID(in the paint) 16:18

16:18 BLOCK by JOLLY,TYSON

== REBOUND DEF by JOLLY,TYSON

16:06 MISS 3PTR by MIKE,ISIAHA
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JUSTIN ==

16:03 FOUL by CHARGOIS,ETHAN

GOOD 3PTR by DAWSON,EZACURAS 15:47 9-9
ASSIST by RIDEAU,LAQUINCY --
15:27 9-12 H3 GOOD 3PTR by JOLLY,TYSON
-- ASSIST by CHARGOIS,ETHAN

MISS JUMPER by DURR,MICHAEL 15:07
- REBOUND DEF by HUNT,FERON
15:00 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,KENDRIC
REBOUND DEF by RIDEAU,LAQUINCY -
TURNOVER by DAWSON,EZACURAS 14:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:51
14:51 SUB OUT by HUNT,FERON
14:51 SUB OUT by CHARGOIS,ETHAN
14:51 SUB IN by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL
14:51 SUB IN by JASEY,ISIAH
SUB OUT by DURR,MICHAEL 14:51
SUB IN by MARICEVIC,ANTUN 14:51
14:38 FOUL by DAVIS,KENDRIC
14:38 TURNOVER by DAVIS,KENDRIC
MISS LAYUP by RIDEAU,LAQUINCY(in the paint) 14:28
14:28 BLOCK by JASEY,ISIAH

REBOUND OFF by RIDEAU,LAQUINCY ==
TURNOVER by RIDEAU,LAQUINCY 14:25
14:25 STEAL by DAVIS,KENDRIC



MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,EZACURAS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by COLLINS,DAVID

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAWSON,EZACURAS
SUB IN by CASTANEDA,XAVIER
GOOD 3PTR by CASTANEDA,XAVIER
ASSIST by BROWN,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by RIDEAU,LAQUINCY

REBOUND DEF by CASTANEDA,XAVIER
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JUSTIN(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by MARICEVIC,ANTUN
SUB IN by DURR,MICHAEL

SUB IN by AKEC,MADUT
TURNOVER by DURR,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DAVID
GOOD 3PTR by CASTANEDA,XAVIER
ASSIST by RIDEAU,LAQUINCY

STEAL by CASTANEDA,XAVIER

MISS LAYUP by CASTANEDA,XAVIER(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by AKEC,MADUT

SUB OUT by COLLINS,DAVID
SUB IN by DAWSON,EZACURAS

GOOD JUMPER by RIDEAU,LAQUINCY(in the paint)

ASSIST by DURR,MICHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by AKEC,MADUT
ASSIST by RIDEAU,LAQUINCY
FOUL by RIDEAU,LAQUINCY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

12:09

11:37

11:27

11:19
11:11
10:46
10:46
10:46
10:46
10:46
10:46
10:46
10:46
10:46
10:46
10:46
10:46
10:34
10:10

09:53
09:27
09:27
09:24
09:24
09:22
09:05
09:05
09:03
08:56
08:56
08:56
08:45
08:26
08:07
07:47
07:47
07:47

9-15

9-17

9-19

12-19

12-22

12-24

15-24

17-24

17-26
20-26

H 6

H8

H 10

H7

H 10

H12

H9

H7

H9
H 6

GOOD 3PTR by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL (fastbreak)
ASSIST by DAVIS,KENDRIC

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KENDRIC

MISS 3PTR by MIKE, ISIAHA

REBOUND OFF by JOLLY,TYSON

GOOD DUNK by JOLLY,TYSON(in the paint)

STEAL by MIKE,ISIAHA
GOOD DUNK by MIKE,ISIAHA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,KENDRIC
ASSIST by MIKE,ISIAHA

REBOUND DEF by MIKE,ISIAHA
MISS 3PTR by JOLLY,TYSON

REBOUND DEF by JASEY,ISIAH
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,KENDRIC(fastbreak)
FOUL by MIKE,ISIAHA

SUB OUT by JOLLY,TYSON
SUB OUT by MIKE,ISIAHA
SUB OUT by JASEY,ISIAH
SUB IN by HUNT,FERON

SUB IN by WHITE,CJ
SUB IN by RAY,EVERETT

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KENDRIC

TURNOVER by HUNT,FERON

BLOCK by HUNT,FERON
FOUL by WHITE,CJ

SUB IN by JOLLY,TYSON
SUB OUT by DAVIS,KENDRIC

REBOUND DEF by JOLLY,TYSON
TURNOVER by HUNT,FERON

GOOD LAYUP by RAY,EVERETT(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL



FOUL by RIDEAU,LAQUINCY
TURNOVER by RIDEAU,LAQUINCY
SUB OUT by RIDEAU,LAQUINCY
SUB IN by COLLINS,DAVID

SUB OUT by AKEC,MADUT
SUB IN by BROWN,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by DAWSON,EZACURAS

MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,DAVID(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DURR,MICHAEL
MISS LAYUP by DURR,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CASTANEDA,XAVIER
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JUSTIN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by DURR,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,DAVID(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DURR,MICHAEL
SUB IN by MACK,B.J.

MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,DAVID(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,DAVID

GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,DAVID(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CASTANEDA,XAVIER

FOUL by MACK,B.J.
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,EZACURAS(in the paint)

STEAL by COLLINS,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,EZACURAS(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,DAVID(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JUSTIN

20-28

20-30

20-32

22-32
22-34

22-36

22-37

22-40

H8

H 10

H12

H 10
H12

H 14

H 15

H 18

SUB OUT by WHITE,CJ

SUB OUT by RAY,EVERETT

SUB IN by DAVIS,KENDRIC

SUB IN by MIKE,ISIAHA

SUB IN by CHARGOIS,ETHAN

GOOD JUMPER by CHARGOIS,ETHAN

GOOD LAYUP by MIKE, ISIAHA(IN the paint)
ASSIST by JOLLY,TYSON

FOUL by DAVIS,KENDRIC

SUB OUT by DAVIS,KENDRIC

SUB IN by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL

STEAL by MIKE,ISIAHA
FOUL by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL
TURNOVER by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL
MISS 3PTR by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by HUNT,FERON
MISS JUMPER by MIKE, ISIAHA(IN the paint)

BLOCK by JOLLY,TYSON
REBOUND DEF by MIKE,ISIAHA

GOOD JUMPER by CHARGOIS,ETHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUNT,FERON

BLOCK by CHARGOIS,ETHAN

GOOD JUMPER by JOLLY,TYSON
ASSIST by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL

MISS 3PTR by JOLLY,TYSON

REBOUND OFF by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL

GOOD JUMPER by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by MIKE,ISIAHA
TURNOVER by MIKE,ISIAHA

REBOUND DEF by CHARGOIS,ETHAN
GOOD 3PTR by MIKE,ISIAHA
ASSIST by JOLLY,TYSON



GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JUSTIN(in the paint)
FOUL by COLLINS,DAVID

SUB OUT by MACK,B.J.

SUB IN by DURR,MICHAEL

TURNOVER by CASTANEDA,XAVIER

MISS FT by COLLINS,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,DAVID
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DURR,MICHAEL

02:05
01:53
01:53
01:53
01:53
01:53
01:33
01:24
01:24

01:21
00:55
00:55
00:55
00:55
00:37
00:37
00:17
00:13
00:03

24-40 H 16

24-42 H 18

26-42 H 16

SUB OUT by CHARGOIS,ETHAN
SUB IN by JASEY,ISIAH

TURNOVER by MIKE,ISIAHA

STEAL by JOLLY,TYSON

GOOD JUMPER by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL (fastbreak)(in
the paint)

ASSIST by JOLLY,TYSON
FOUL by JOLLY,TYSON

SUB OUT by HUNT,FERON
SUB IN by SMITH IV,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by JASEY,ISIAH

FOUL by JASEY,ISIAH
TURNOVER by JASEY,ISIAH

MISS 3PTR by JOLLY,TYSON

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: South Fla. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SMU
20:00 SUB OUT by SMITH 1IV,CHARLES
20:00 SUB OUT by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL
20:00 SUB OUT by JASEY,ISIAH
20:00 SUB IN by HUNT,FERON
20:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,KENDRIC
20:00 SUB IN by CHARGOIS,ETHAN
SUB OUT by CASTANEDA,XAVIER 20:00
SUB IN by RIDEAU,LAQUINCY 20:00
19:43 26-44 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by MIKE,ISIAHA(In the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by RIDEAU,LAQUINCY 19:27 29-44 H 15
18:54 MISS JUMPER by HUNT,FERON
REBOUND DEF by RIDEAU,LAQUINCY --
MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,EZACURAS(in the paint) 18:34
18:34 BLOCK by CHARGOIS,ETHAN
-- REBOUND DEF by CHARGOIS,ETHAN
18:28 29-46 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by HUNT,FERON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CHARGOIS,ETHAN
18:13 FOUL by CHARGOIS,ETHAN
MISS 3PTR by RIDEAU,LAQUINCY 18:11
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:53 29-49 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by MIKE,ISIAHA
-- ASSIST by CHARGOIS,ETHAN
TURNOVER by COLLINS,DAVID 17:25
17:25 STEAL by JOLLY,TYSON
17:07 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,KENDRIC(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,KENDRIC
16:55 MISS 3PTR by CHARGOIS,ETHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,KENDRIC
16:50 29-51 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by MIKE,ISIAHA(IN the paint)
-- ASSIST by DAVIS,KENDRIC
FOUL by BROWN,JUSTIN 16:50
16:50 29-52 H 23 GOOD FT by MIKE,ISIAHA
MISS 3PTR by DAWSON,EZACURAS 16:23



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by COLLINS,DAVID

SUB IN by CASTANEDA,XAVIER

MISS JUMPER by RIDEAU,LAQUINCY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DURR,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by DURR,MICHAEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DAWSON,EZACURAS

STEAL by RIDEAU,LAQUINCY
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JUSTIN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by RIDEAU,LAQUINCY

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by DURR,MICHAEL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAWSON,EZACURAS

SUB OUT by DURR,MICHAEL

SUB IN by CHAPLIN,JAMIR

SUB IN by MARICEVIC,ANTUN

GOOD JUMPER by MARICEVIC,ANTUN(in the paint)
ASSIST by RIDEAU,LAQUINCY

REBOUND DEF by MARICEVIC,ANTUN

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by CASTANEDA,XAVIER

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JUSTIN(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by MARICEVIC,ANTUN

MISS JUMPER by MARICEVIC,ANTUN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MARICEVIC,ANTUN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHAPLIN,JAMIR

MISS 3PTR by RIDEAU,LAQUINCY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by RIDEAU,LAQUINCY

SUB IN by COLLINS,DAVID

STEAL by RIDEAU,LAQUINCY

TURNOVER by CHAPLIN,JAMIR

STEAL by CASTANEDA,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by MIKE,ISIAHA

16:10 29-54 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by CHARGOIS,ETHAN(iIn the paint)

15:
15:
15:
15:
15:

58
58
58
58
43

15:

39

15:

35

15:

14

15:
15:
15:

07
07
00

14:

40

14:

13

14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:

13:

13:

12:

12:

12:

12:
12:

09
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
03

33

13

48

41

36

29
09

11:

50

11:

26

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
10
10

:04
:04
:04
:04
:04
:04
:04
142
142
10:
10:

38
38

29-56 H 27

32-56 H24

32-58 H 26

34-58 H 24

34-60 H 26
36-60 H 24

36-62 H 26

ASSIST by MIKE,ISIAHA

REBOUND DEF by CHARGOIS,ETHAN
GOOD JUMPER by MIKE,ISIAHA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVIS,KENDRIC

REBOUND DEF by JOLLY,TYSON
TURNOVER by DAVIS,KENDRIC

GOOD JUMPER by MIKE, ISIAHA(iN the paint)
ASSIST by JOLLY,TYSON

SUB OUT by HUNT,FERON

SUB OUT by CHARGOIS,ETHAN
SUB IN by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL
SUB IN by JASEY,ISIAH

MISS 3PTR by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by JOLLY,TYSON
MISS 3PTR by MIKE,ISIAHA

REBOUND DEF by JASEY,ISIAH
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KENDRIC(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by JASEY, ISIAH(in the paint)

ASSIST by DAVIS,KENDRIC

REBOUND DEF by JOLLY,TYSON

SUB OUT by MIKE,ISIAHA

SUB IN by HUNT,FERON

TURNOVER by JASEY,ISIAH

STEAL by JOLLY,TYSON
TURNOVER by DAVIS,KENDRIC



MISS LAYUP by CHAPLIN,JAMIR(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:35
-- REBOUND DEF by JASEY,ISIAH
10:28 36-64 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by HUNT,FERON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DAVIS,KENDRIC

SUB OUT by CHAPLIN,JAMIR 10:24
SUB IN by RIDEAU,LAQUINCY 10:24
10:24 SUB OUT by DAVIS,KENDRIC
10:24 SUB IN by WHITE,CJ
GOOD JUMPER by RIDEAU,LAQUINCY(in the paint) 10:10 38-64 H 26
FOUL by RIDEAU,LAQUINCY 09:54
09:39 38-66 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by JOLLY,TYSON(in the paint)
09:18 FOUL by JASEY,ISIAH
MISS FT by RIDEAU,LAQUINCY 09:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
09:18 SUB OUT by JASEY, ISIAH
09:18 SUB IN by RAY,EVERETT
GOOD FT by RIDEAU,LAQUINCY 09:18 39-66 H 27
09:01 MISS JUMPER by JOLLY,TYSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RIDEAU,LAQUINCY =
08:54 FOUL by JOLLY,TYSON
FOUL TECH by COLLINS,DAVID 08:54
TURNOVER by COLLINS,DAVID 08:54
GOOD FT by COLLINS,DAVID(fastbreak) 08:54 40-66 H 26
GOOD FT by COLLINS,DAVID(fastbreak) 08:54 41-66 H 25

08:54 41-67 H 26 GOOD FT by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL
08:54 41-68 H 27 GOOD FT by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL

08:54 SUB OUT by JOLLY,TYSON
08:54 SUB IN by DAVIS,KENDRIC
08:35 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,CJ

-- REBOUND OFF by RAY,EVERETT
08:25 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KENDRIC

REBOUND DEF by RIDEAU,LAQUINCY --

GOOD JUMPER by RIDEAU,LAQUINCY (fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:16 43-68 H 25

07:52 43-70 H 27 GOOD DUNK by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL(in the paint)
== ASSIST by DAVIS,KENDRIC

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:29
SUB OUT by BROWN,JUSTIN 07:29
SUB IN by AKEC,MADUT 07:29
GOOD LAYUP by MARICEVIC,ANTUN(in the paint) 07:21 45-70 H 25

ASSIST by COLLINS,DAVID --
07:04 45-73 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by RAY,EVERETT
-- ASSIST by WHITE,CJ

GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,DAVID 06:47 47-73 H 26
06:47 FOUL by WHITE,CJ
MISS FT by COLLINS,DAVID 06:47
== REBOUND DEF by WHITE,CJ
06:26 MISS 3PTR by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL
REBOUND DEF by CASTANEDA,XAVIER --
MISS JUMPER by MARICEVIC,ANTUN(in the paint) 06:15
== REBOUND DEF by HUNT,FERON
FOUL by AKEC,MADUT 06:12
06:12 SUB OUT by HUNT,FERON
06:12 SUB OUT by WHITE,CJ
06:12 SUB IN by MIKE,ISIAHA
06:12 SUB IN by CHARGOIS,ETHAN
05:49 TURNOVER by RAY,EVERETT
STEAL by MARICEVIC,ANTUN 05:49
GOOD 3PTR by AKEC,MADUT (fastbreak) 05:44 50-73 H 23

ASSIST by CASTANEDA,XAVIER --
05:15 50-76 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by RAY,EVERETT
-- ASSIST by MIKE,ISIAHA



TURNOVER by RIDEAU,LAQUINCY

STEAL by COLLINS,DAVID

MISS FT by COLLINS,DAVID(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MARICEVIC,ANTUN
SUB IN by MACK,B.J.
GOOD FT by COLLINS,DAVID(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by MACK,B.J.
ASSIST by COLLINS,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,DAVID(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,DAVID
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by CASTANEDA,XAVIER
GOOD FT by CASTANEDA,XAVIER

MISS JUMPER by RIDEAU,LAQUINCY(in the paint)

BLOCK by AKEC,MADUT

STEAL by AKEC,MADUT
MISS 3PTR by RIDEAU,LAQUINCY

REBOUND DEF by AKEC,MADUT

GOOD JUMPER by RIDEAU,LAQUINCY (fastbreak)(in the

paint)

REBOUND DEF by CASTANEDA,XAVIER

SUB OUT by CASTANEDA,XAVIER
SUB OUT by RIDEAU,LAQUINCY
SUB IN by DURR,MICHAEL

SUB IN by CALLEJA,MARK

MISS FT by COLLINS,DAVID

FOUL by CALLEJA,MARK
SUB OUT by COLLINS,DAVID
SUB IN by DAWSON,EZACURAS

MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,EZACURAS
REBOUND OFF by DURR,MICHAEL
GOOD LAYUP by DURR,MICHAEL(in the paint)

51-76 H 25

53-76 H 23

53-79 H 26

54-79 H25
55-79 H24

57-79 H 22

57-82 H25

59-82 H 23

STEAL by MIKE,ISIAHA
TURNOVER by MIKE,ISIAHA

FOUL by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL

SUB OUT by BANDOUMEL,EMMANUEL
SUB IN by JOLLY,TYSON

TURNOVER by DAVIS,KENDRIC

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,KENDRIC

FOUL TECH by TEAM
SUB OUT by RAY,EVERETT
SUB IN by JASEY,ISIAH

BLOCK by DAVIS,KENDRIC
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KENDRIC
MISS JUMPER by JASEY,ISIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by JASEY,ISIAH
TURNOVER by CHARGOIS,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KENDRIC
MISS 3PTR by CHARGOIS,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by MIKE,ISIAHA

FOUL by MIKE,ISIAHA
SUB OUT by JASEY,ISIAH
SUB IN by HUNT,FERON

REBOUND DEF by HUNT,FERON

GOOD 3PTR by JOLLY,TYSON
ASSIST by DAVIS,KENDRIC

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by JOLLY,TYSON
SUB OUT by DAVIS,KENDRIC
SUB IN by SMITH IV,CHARLES
SUB IN by WHITE,CJ

SUB OUT by MIKE,ISIAHA



01:14 SUB OUT by CHARGOIS,ETHAN

01:14 SUB IN by YOUNGKIN,GRANT
01:14 SUB IN by TABOR JR.,ALEX
00:55 MISS 3PTR by TABOR JR.,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by MACK,B.J. --
GOOD 3PTR by CALLEJA,MARK 00:38 62-82 H 20
ASSIST by AKEC,MADUT --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:35
00:27 TURNOVER by HUNT,FERON
STEAL by DAWSON,EZACURAS 00:27
GOOD LAYUP by DAWSON,EZACURAS(in the paint) 00:23 64-82 H 18
00:15 MISS 3PTR by SMITH IV,CHARLES
REBOUND DEF by AKEC,MADUT --
MISS 3PTR by MACK,B.J. 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TABOR JR.,ALEX



